

Court No. - 33

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 82 of 2021

Petitioner :- Jalkah Fajullah And 9 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sushmita Mukherjee, Abhijeet Mukherji

Counsel for Respondent :- Mohammad Yunus Khan, Akhilesh Kumar, Jitendra Prasad

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.5 prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file a rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter. Rejoinder affidavit may also be filed to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.4.

List this matter in the 3rd week of August, 2021.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 22.6.2021

Abhishek Singh