

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 82 of 2021

Petitioner :- Jalkah Fajullah And 9 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sushmita Mukherjee, Abhijeet Mukherji

Counsel for Respondent :- Mohammad Yunus Khan, Akhilesh Kumar, Jitendra Prasad

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List immediately thereafter.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 24.11.2021

S.P.