

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 82 of 2021

Petitioner :- Jalkah Fajullah And 9 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sushmita Mukherjee, Abhijeet Mukherji

Counsel for Respondent :- Mohammad Yunus Khan, Akhilesh Kumar, Jitendra Prasad

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

In Re: C.M. Abatement Application No.9 of 2022

The instant application has been filed on behalf of respondents stating that respondent No.4 has died during pendency of the writ petition.

Counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file appropriate application to substitute the legal heirs of deceased-respondent No.4.

Order on Writ Petition

List this matter on 5th May, 2023.

Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 17.3.2023

PS*